

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH

C.W.P. No. 4495 of 2018 (O&M)
Date of Decision: 15.12.2018

Parveen Kumar

.. Petitioner

vs.

Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education & Research, Chandigarh and
anr.

....Respondents

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Sharma
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harinder Singh Sidhu

Present:- None for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Khindria, Advocate
for the respondents.

-

Rajiv Sharma, J.

Respondent No.1- Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education
and Research, Chandigarh had issued advertisement vide letter dated
16.04.2016 for permanent posts for groups 'A', 'B' and 'C'.

The petitioner was not found suitable by the duly constituted
Selection Committee. According to the record, no person, who is having
lesser marks than the petitioner, was offered appointment.

Accordingly, there is no merit in the writ petition and the same
is dismissed.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

(Harinder Singh Sidhu)
Judge

15.12.2018
dinesh

Whether speaking/reasoned
Whether Reportable:

Yes/No
Yes/No